





Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22697210106

**Counties:** Power

**Letting Date:** February 08, 2022

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction C Eric Staats

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A022(697)

**Contract Time:**

**Contract Description:** I-86, FY22 D5 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, Power County

| Line No / Item ID    |   | Quantity and Units                             | (1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. |                     | (2) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. |                        | (3) VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. |             |
|----------------------|---|--|--------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|
| Item Description     |   |  | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount  |
| Alt Set / Alt Member |   |  |                                |                     |                                     |                        |                             |             |
| <b>SECTION:</b>      | 0001  | ,FY22 D5 Pavement Preservation<br>Power County |                                | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |                                     | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                             | <b>LCC:</b> |
| 0005                 | 105-010A  | 10,000.000                                     | 1.00000                        | 10,000.00           | 1.00000                             | 10,000.00              | 1.00000                     | 10,000.00   |
|                      | DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3<br>MEMBER(CONT ITEM)         | CA   |                                |                     |                                     |                        |                             |             |
| 0010                 | 630-025A  | 1,070,551.000                                  | 0.08000                        | 85,644.08           | 0.08000                             | 85,644.08              | 0.07000                     | 74,938.57   |
|                      | LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-<br>WATERBORNE                 | FT   |                                |                     |                                     |                        |                             |             |
| 0015                 | 676-005A  | (1.000)  | 4,000.00000                    | 4,000.00            | 25,000.00000                        | 25,000.00              | 77,800.00000                | 77,800.00   |
|                      | RECORD OF EXISTING<br>PAVEMENT MARKINGS             | LS   |                                |                     |                                     |                        |                             |             |
| 0020                 | S900-50A  | 18,750.000                                     | 1.00000                        | 18,750.00           | 1.00000                             | 18,750.00              | 1.00000                     | 18,750.00   |
|                      | CONTINGENCY AMOUNT<br>INCIDENTAL TRAFFIC<br>CONTROL | CA   |                                |                     |                                     |                        |                             |             |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22697210106

**Counties:** Power

**Letting Date:** February 08, 2022

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction C Eric Staats

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A022(697)

**Contract Time:**

**Contract Description:** I-86, FY22 D5 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, Power County

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description |  | (1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. |              | (2) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. |              | (3) VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. |              |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                  | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                  | ,FY22 D5 Pavement Preservation<br>Power County                         | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>            |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>              |              | <b>LCC:</b>                 |              |
| 0025 S904-05A                         | (1.000)<br>LS<br>SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DESIGN AND OPERATIONS    | 82,000.00000                   | 82,000.00    | 82,000.82000                        | 82,000.82    | 285,373.60000               | 285,373.60   |
| 0030 S912-05A                         | 637,391.000<br>SY<br>SP WARRANTY MICRO SURFACING (WMS) (PLAN QUANTITY) | 2.15000                        | 1,370,390.65 | 2.10000                             | 1,338,521.10 | 2.13000                     | 1,357,642.83 |
| 0035 S914-05A                         | 1,400.000<br>TON<br>SP WARRANTY MICRO SURFACING FOR RUT FILLING        | 150.00000                      | 210,000.00   | 325.00000                           | 455,000.00   | 120.00000                   | 168,000.00   |
| 0040 Z629-05A                         | (1.000)<br>LS<br>MOBILIZATION  | 171,000.00000                  | 171,000.00   | 50,000.00000                        | 50,000.00    | 177,615.00000               | 177,615.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22697210106

Counties: Power

Letting Date: February 08, 2022

District(s): D5 Design Construction C Eric Staats

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A022(697)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: I-86, FY22 D5 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, Power County

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description   |                    | (1) GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. |                       | (2) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. |                       | (3) VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. |                       |
|---|--------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                    | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                          | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                  | Ext Amount            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                  |                    |                                | \$1,951,784.73        |                                     | \$2,064,916.00        |                             | \$2,170,120.00        |
| <b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>                |                    |                                |                       |                                     |                       |                             |                       |
| <b>Section Total with LCC:</b>          |                    |                                | \$1,951,784.73        |                                     | \$2,064,916.00        |                             | \$2,170,120.00        |
| <b>Contract Item Totals</b>             |                    |                                | <b>\$1,951,784.73</b> |                                     | <b>\$2,064,916.00</b> |                             | <b>\$2,170,120.00</b> |
| <b>Contract Time Totals</b>             |                    |                                |                       |                                     |                       |                             |                       |
| <b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b> |                    |                                | <b>\$0.00</b>         |                                     | <b>\$0.00</b>         |                             | <b>\$0.00</b>         |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b>            |                    |                                | <b>\$1,951,784.73</b> |                                     | <b>\$2,064,916.00</b> |                             | <b>2,170,120.00</b>   |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22697210106

**Counties:** Power

**Letting Date:** February 08, 2022

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction C Eric Staats

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A022(697)

**Contract Time:**

**Contract Description:** I-86, FY22 D5 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, Power County

| Line No / Item ID                                   |  | (4) BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC. |                     |            |                        |            |             |
|---|--|--|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Item Description                                    |  |  |                     |            |                        |            |             |
| Alt Set / Alt Member                                | Quantity and Units                             | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount          | Unit Price | Ext Amount             | Unit Price | Ext Amount  |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001                                | ,FY22 D5 Pavement Preservation<br>Power County |  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |
| 0005 105-010A                                       | 10,000.000                                     | 1.00000                                    | 10,000.00           |            |                        |            |             |
| DISPUTE REVIEW BOARD-3<br>MEMBER(CONT ITEM)         |  |  |                     |            |                        |            |             |
| 0010 630-025A                                       | 1,070,551.000                                  | 0.08000                                    | 85,644.08           |            |                        |            |             |
| LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-<br>WATERBORNE                 |  |  |                     |            |                        |            |             |
| 0015 676-005A                                       | (1.000)  | 80,000.00000                               | 80,000.00           |            |                        |            |             |
| RECORD OF EXISTING<br>PAVEMENT MARKINGS             |  |  |                     |            |                        |            |             |
| 0020 S900-50A                                       | 18,750.000                                     | 1.00000                                    | 18,750.00           |            |                        |            |             |
| CONTINGENCY AMOUNT<br>INCIDENTAL TRAFFIC<br>CONTROL |  |  |                     |            |                        |            |             |



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 22697210106

**Counties:** Power

**Letting Date:** February 08, 2022

**District(s):** D5 Design Construction C Eric Staats

**Call Order:** 4

**Project(s):** A022(697)

**Contract Time:**

**Contract Description:** I-86, FY22 D5 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, Power County

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (4) BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC. |                     |                        |            |             |            |
|----------------------|--|--|---------------------|------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| Item Description     |  |  |                     |                        |            |             |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                 | Ext Amount          | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price  | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> 0001 | ,FY22 D5 Pavement Preservation<br>Power County                         |  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |
| 0025 S904-05A        | (1.000)<br>LS<br>SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DESIGN AND OPERATIONS    | 185,000.00000                              | 185,000.00          |                        |            |             |            |
| 0030 S912-05A        | 637,391.000<br>SY<br>SP WARRANTY MICRO SURFACING (WMS) (PLAN QUANTITY) | 2.60000                                    | 1,657,216.60        |                        |            |             |            |
| 0035 S914-05A        | 1,400.000<br>TON<br>SP WARRANTY MICRO SURFACING FOR RUT FILLING        | 365.00000                                  | 511,000.00          |                        |            |             |            |
| 0040 Z629-05A        | (1.000)<br>LS<br>MOBILIZATION  | 200,000.00000                              | 200,000.00          |                        |            |             |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 22697210106

Counties: Power

Letting Date: February 08, 2022

District(s): D5 Design Construction C Eric Staats

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A022(697)

Contract Time:

Contract Description: I-86, FY22 D5 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, Power County

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description   |                    | (4) BOSWELL ASPHALT<br>PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC. |                       |            |            |            |            |
|---|--------------------|---|-----------------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member                    | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                                    | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>                  |                    |   | \$2,747,610.68        |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>                |                    |   |                       |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Section Total with LCC:</b>          |                    |   | \$2,747,610.68        |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Item Totals</b>             |                    |   | <b>\$2,747,610.68</b> |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Time Totals</b>             |                    |   |                       |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b> |                    |   | <b>\$0.00</b>         |            |            |            |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b>            |                    |   | <b>\$2,747,610.68</b> |            |            |            |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum